# L24000186079

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
,	., ,	
(Čit)	y/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Name)	
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates (	of Status
Special Instructions to Filin	g Officer:	





600427652266

ALLANASSEL (LORIO)

RECEIVED

## Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 04/24/2024			
			₩ALK IN
ENTITY NAME UNIT	1020 GRAND DRI	VE LLC	
DOCUMENT NUMBER	₹		
	**PLEASE FILE	E THE ATTACHED AND RETURN**	
xxxxxxxx	Plain Copy		
	Certified Copy		
	Certificate of State	tus	
	Certified Copy of ; Certificate of Good	Arts & Amendments d Standing	
	**APOSTILLE"	/ NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION**	
COUNTRY OF DESTINA			
NUMBER OF CERTIFIC	ATES REQUESTED_		<del></del>
TOTAL OWED \$125		ACCOUNT #: I20160000	072
		-5. 8 FM	
Please call Tina at	the above number f	for any issues or concerns. Thank you	z so much!

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing So Division of Co					
SIID IE	7.00	20 GRAND DRIV	E LLC			
SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company				<u></u>		
The encl	osed Articles o	f Organization and	d fec(s) are	e submitted	for filing.	
Please re	tum all corresp	ondence concerni	ng this ma	itter to the f	ollowing:	
	Thomas G.	Sherman, Esq.				
				Name of	Person	
	Thomas G.	Sherman, P.A.				
				Firm/Co	mpany	
	90 Almeria	Avenue				
			<u> </u>	Addr	ess	
	Coral Gable	es, FL 33134				
	cjaime4953@	Paol com	С	ity/State an	d Zip Code	
		<del></del> _	o be used	for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further	information co	oncerning this mat	ter, please	call:		
	Gryska Soto	olongo	30 at (	5	305-448-5898 Ext.	
			ca Code	Daytime Telephon		
Enclosed	is a check for t	the following amo	unt:			
	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Fili. Certificate of S	ng Fee &	Certifie	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		ng Address Filing Section			Street Address New Filing Section D	ivision
	Divisi	on of Corporation	s	•	The Centre of Tallaha	assee
	P.O. Box 6327 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32303					

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

lity Company is:		
D DRIVE LLC		
ntain the words "Limited	Liability Con	npany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
address of the principal c	office of the L	imited Liability Company is:
pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
nue		871 San Pedro Avenue
3156		Coral Gables, FL33156
t address of the registered	d agent are:	
	Name	
90 Almeria Avenue		
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>N</u>	<u>IOT</u> acceptable)
Coral Gables	FL_	33134
City	State	Zip
e, I hereby accept the apport provisions of all statutes re bligations of my position	ointment as re elating to the p as registered o	for the above stated limited liability company at the gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I proper and complete performance of my duties, and I agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S  Signature (REQUIRED)
	D DRIVE LLC  Intain the words "Limited address of the principal of pal Office Address:  Inue 3156  Gent, Registered Office, by cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered taddress of the registered Thomas G. Sherman 90 Almeria Avenue Florida street address City  Coral Gables City  Cagent and to accept serves, I hereby accept the approvisions of all statutes in bligations of my position	address of the principal office of the L pal Office Address:  nue 3156  gent, Registered Office, & Registered active Florida registration.)  t address of the registered agent are:  Thomas G. Sherman, P.A.  Name  90 Almeria Avenue  Florida street address (P.O. Box Active State)  Coral Gables  City  State  Gagent and to accept service of process, a. I hereby accept the appointment as reprovisions of all statutes relating to the publications of my position as registered of Registered Agent's State  Registered Agent's State  Registered Agent's State  Registered Agent's State

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Camilo M. Jaime 871 San Pedro Avenue Coral Gables, FL 33156
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
If an effective date is listed, the date must be s he date of filing.)	e of filing: (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after  meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as t of State's records.
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	eu Cane
This document is execu I am aware that any fals	tember of an authorized representative of a member.  atted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the information submitted in a document to the Department of State the felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Camilo M. Jain	Typed or printed name of signee
	Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)